OP \$40.00 5115308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connecting Open Time, LLC		09/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opentime Inc.	
Street Address:	2316 Shoreham Circle	
City:	Lewisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5115308	OPENTIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182439323

Email: roberto@ilawco.com
Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma
Address Line 1: 45 Main St. Suite 608

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Ledesma/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=OPENTIME INC. - DE CONV-FORM-Revised#page1.tif source=OPENTIME INC. - DE CONV-FORM-Revised#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0665

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:34 AM 10/06/2016
FILED 10:34 AM 10/06/2016
SR 20166094221 - File Number 6174202

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Texas
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is April 6, 2015
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Connecting Open Time, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Opentime Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behal the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of September, A.D. 2016
	By: Josh Woodcock
	Name: Josh Woodcock Print or Type
	Title: Manager Print or Type
	rim or type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0666

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:34 AM 10:06/2016 FILED 10:34 AM 10:06/2016 SR 20166094221 - File Number 6174202

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is Ope	ntime Inc.
• Second: Its registered office in the State of I 2035 SUNSET LAKE RD, STE B-2 Street	t, in the City of New arck
County of New Castle Zip Code 19	702
The registered agent in charge thereof is	
Legalinc Corporate Services Inc	C •
Third: The purpose of the corporation is to en which corporations may be organized under the Delaware.	
• Fourth: The amount of the total stock of thi 10,000,000 shares (number	s corporation is authorized to issue is of authorized shares) with a par value of
10,000,000 shares (number \$0.00001 per share.	, ·
• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the Name Josh Woodcock	
Mailing Address 5990 Arapaho Rd. Su Dallas, TX Zip Code 7524	ITE 16G
• I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of for State of Delaware, do make, file and record facts herein stated are true, and I have accessed to the state of the st	orming a corporation under the laws of the this Certificate, and do certify that the ordingly hereunto set my hand this
F	BY: Josh Woodcock (Incorporator)
1	NAME: Josh Woodcock
	(type or print)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 04/18/2017